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CHANDLER (INDIANA) MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY  
 401 East Lincoln Avenue  

P.O.  Box 190  
Chandler, Indiana  47610  

 
SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES AND CHARGES  

(Pursuant to IURC Order in Cause No. 45062, dated February 6, 2019)  
(Pursuant to Conference Minutes dated ________________ reflecting URT elimination) 

 

(A) Metered Consumption 
 

For use of and service rendered by the Waterworks system of the Town, based on the use of water 
supplied by said system: 

 
Consumption per Month Rate Per 1,000 Gallons 

 
First 20,000 gallons $6.23 
Next              180,000 gallons 5.82 
All Over    200,000 gallons 4.63 

 
(B) Service Charge 

In addition to the metered user block rate, each user shall pay a monthly service charge in accordance 
with the following applicable size of meter installed.  

 
 

Meter Size       Per Month 
 

5/8 - 3/4 inch meter   $   6.11 
1                  inch meter   12.52 
1 1/2            inch meter   23.27 
2 inch meter   36.14 
3 inch meter     66.21 
4 inch meter    109.20 
6 inch meter    216.57 
8 inch meter     345.45 

 
(C) Sales for Resale Rate Per 1,000 Gallons 
 

Flow Rate   $3.25 
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CHANDLER (INDIANA) MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY 
 

SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES AND CHARGES 
 
 

(D) Fire Protection Service 
 
Public Fire Protection Charges 

Per Month 
 

5/8 - 3/4     inch meter $   3.68 
1                inch meter   9.20 
1 1/2          inch meter   8.53 
2 inch meter                                                                                         29.42 
3 inch meter   55.17 
4 inch meter   91.94 
6 inch meter 183.89 

 
Per Annum 

 
Private hydrants, each   $544.27 

 
Automatic sprinklers Per Annum 

 
1 
1 ¼ 
1 ½  
2 
3 
4 
6 
8  

inch connection 
inch connection 
inch connection 
inch connection 
inch connection 
inch connection 
inch connection 
inch connection 

$15.12 
23.62 
34.02 
60.47 

136.07 
241.90 
544.27 
967.59 

 
 
(E) Temporary Users 

 
Water furnished to temporary users such as contractors, circuses, etc., shall be charged on the basis  
of the metered gallon rates hereinbefore set forth as estimated and established by the Waterworks  
Superintendent.  
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