# CHANDLER (INDIANA) MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY 401 East Lincoln Avenue P.O. Box 190 Chandler, Indiana 47610

### SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES AND CHARGES

(Pursuant to IURC Order in Cause No. 45062, dated February 6, 2019) (Pursuant to Conference Minutes dated \_\_\_\_\_\_ reflecting URT elimination)

### (A) <u>Metered Consumption</u>

For use of and service rendered by the Waterworks system of the Town, based on the use of water supplied by said system:

Consumption per Month		Rate Per 1,000 Gallons
First	20,000 gallons	\$6.23
Next	180,000 gallons	5.82
All Over	200,000 gallons	4.63

### (B) <u>Service Charge</u>

In addition to the metered user block rate, each user shall pay a monthly service charge in accordance with the following applicable size of meter installed.

Meter Size		Per Month
5/8 - 3/4 1 1 1/2 2 3 4 6	inch meter inch meter inch meter inch meter inch meter inch meter inch meter	\$ 6.11 12.52 23.27 36.14 66.21 109.20 216.57
8	inch meter	345.45

### (C) <u>Sales for Resale</u>

Flow Rate

Rate Per 1,000 Gallons

\$3.25

(Continued on next page)

Per Month

## CHANDLER (INDIANA) MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY

### SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES AND CHARGES

### (D) <u>Fire Protection Service</u>

#### Public Fire Protection Charges

inch meter	\$ 3.68
inch meter	9.20
inch meter	8.53
inch meter	29.42
inch meter	55.17
inch meter	91.94
inch meter	183.89
	Per Annum
drants, each	\$544.27
. 11	Per Annum
sprinkters	<u>r er Annum</u>
ch connection	\$15.12
ch connection	23.62
ch connection	34.02
ch connection	60.47
ch connection	136.07
	241.90
	544.27
ch connection	967.59
	inch meter inch meter inch meter inch meter inch meter inch meter drants, each sprinklers ch connection ch connection ch connection

## (E) <u>Temporary Users</u>

Water furnished to temporary users such as contractors, circuses, etc., shall be charged on the basis of the metered gallon rates hereinbefore set forth as estimated and established by the Waterworks Superintendent.